PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Siemens Schweiz AG	08/14/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Siemens Aktiengesellschaft		
Street Address:	Wittelsbacherplatz 2		
City:	Munich		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	80333		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10905719
Application Number:	10079639
Application Number:	10236720
Application Number:	11338292
Application Number:	10237202
Application Number:	10711252
Application Number:	11689070
Application Number:	10236819

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)321-3014

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 732-321-3084

Email: tracey.daniel@siemens.com

Correspondent Name: Siemens Corporation
Address Line 1: 170 Wood Avenue South
Address Line 2: Siemens Corporation

PATENT 500938999 REEL: 023109 FRAME: 0248

10905710

CT \$520.00 103

Address Line 4:	Iselin, NEW JERSEY 08830		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Rashmi Raj/ tad	
Total Attachments: 1 source=DOC#page1.tif			

PATENT REEL: 023109 FRAME: 0249

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

Siemens Schweiz AG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, having a principal place of business at Freilagerstrasse 40, 8047 Zuerich, Switzerland, (hereafter the "Assignor"), was the owner by respective Assignment of the United States Application identified below (hereafter sometimes called the "Application").

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft, a German corporation, having a place of business at Wittelsbacherplatz 2, 80333 Munich, Germany, (hereafter the "Assignee"), desired to acquire all of the rights of the Application and all inventions described and claimed therein.

THEREFORE, in consideration the Assignor has sold and assigned to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Application identified below, and all inventions described and claimed therein, in any and all Letters Patent therefore, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations, divisions and continuations of such applications or Letters Patent to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent issue, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

U.S. Serial No.	U.S. Filing Date	Title
10/905,719	January 18, 2005	Environmentally Aware, Intelligent Surveillance Device
10/079,639	February 19, 2002	Surveillance System
10/236,720	September 6, 2002	Sensor Device For Use In Surveillance System
11/338,292	January 24, 2006	Surveillance Management Systems
10/237,202	September 6, 2002	Surveillance System Control Unit
10/711,252	September 3, 2004	System and Method for Classifying Objects Within a Monitored Zone Using Multiple Surveillance Devices
11/689,070	March 21, 2007	Spurious Motion Filter
10/236,819	September 6, 2002	Security Data Management System

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the Assignor's undersigned representative on the date following the undersigned's name.

Siemens Schweiz/AG

Date: 14 August 2009

Signature and Title Robin Varchamp

Head of IPA

Witness:

print name) Niholai tall

Witness:

(print name) Honka Zapke

PATENT REEL: 023109 FRAME: 0250

RECORDED: 08/18/2009